BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C.

IN RE: )
)
CHRISTIAN COUNTY GENERATION, LLC ) PSD APPEAL NO. 12-01
)
PSD PERMIT NO. 02106ACB )
NOTICE OF FILING

TO:  Person on Attached Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed electronically with the Clerk of the
Environmental Appeals Board the State of Illinois’ APPEARANCE a copy of which is herewith
served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

LISA MADIGAN
Illinois Attorney General

By: /s/

Gerald T. Karr
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 West Washington Street
Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 814-3369

DATED: July 2, 2012 gkarr(@atg.state.il.us



mailto:gkarr@atg.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, hereby certify that I caused a copy of the attached APPEARANCE to be served by
electronic mail upon the persons listed below.

Dated: July 2, 2012 /sl .
Gerald T. Karr

Ann Alexander, Senior Attorney
Meleah Geertsma, Staff Attorney
Natural Resources Defense Council
2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250
Chicago, Illinois 60606
aalexander(@nrdc.og
mgeertsma@nrdc.org

Kristin Henry, Staff Attorney

Sierra Club '

85 Second Street

San Francisco, California 94105-3441
kristin.henry@sierraclub.org

Penny A. Shamblin

Harry M. Johnson, III
Thomas J. Mascia

Hunton & Williams, LLP
951 East Byrd Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
pshamblin@hunton.com
piohnson@hunton.com
tmascia@hunton.com

Kristi M. Smith

Air and Radiation Law Office

Office of General Counsel (MC2344-A)
Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20460
Smith.Kristi@epa.gov

Gaylene Vasaturo

Office of Regional Counsel
U.S. EPA Region 5 (C-14J)
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, 1llinois 60604
Vasaturo.Gaylene@epa.gov
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